myTrip’

PASSENGER

Download the FREE myTrip app by Passenger to
track your bus and buy tickets

2 Download on the ™ GETITON
S App Store }\ Google Play

Coaches of all sizes available for hire
Vintage buses available to hire for your special occasion
An extensive range of day trips and holidays by coach available
Visit www.weardale-travel.co.uk or call 01388 760465

Explore the Durham Dales on a Weardale bus
Regular services to Weardale and Teesdale from
Bishop Auckland

Follow us on social media for the latest updates
@WeardaleTravel

~ XN\

WIEAB

i E/"‘"L‘ A
.I 01 TR AVEL

=
=

Stanhope
Frosterley
Wolsingham
Crook

Howden le Wear
Bishop Auckland

*Monday-Saturday service

Contactless
now available
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Effective from 4th September 2023



101 Stanhope - Bishop Auckland via: Crook
Operates Monday to Saturday only, excepting Public Holidays

Stanhope Horn Hall
Stanhope Market Place
Frosterley Co-Op

Wolsingham School Bus Park
Wolsingham Market Place

Crook Market Place
Howden le Wear
High Grange

Bishop Auckland Bus Station
Bishop Auckland opp. Rail Station

Cabin Gate

Bishop College Bus Park

Bishop College Bus Park

Cabin Gate

Bishop Auckland opp. Rail Station
Bishop Auckland Bus Station

High Grange
Howden le Wear
Crook Market Place

Wolsingham Market Place
Wolsingham School Bus Park

Frosterley Co-Op
Stanhope Market Place
Stanhope Horn Hall

NS *
06:57 07:47

08:54

07:00 07:50 09:00

07:07 07:57
08:05
08:20
08:24
08:27
08:33
08:36
08:39
08:43

0713
07:25
07:29
07:32
07:38
07:41

NS S

07:00 07:50

07:10 08:05

0718 08:13

09:07

09:15
09:30
09:34
09:37
09:43
09:47

NS

07:45
07:50
07:56
07:59
08:03
08:18
08:20
08:30

then at the 1415
same time 1430
each hour 434

until

%
08:47
08:51
08:54
09:00
09:08
09:11
09:15
09:30

09:38

07:25 08:20 08:37 09:45

08:39

09:47

Sch
14:49
14:55
15:02
1510
15:15
15:30
15:34
15:37
15:43
15:47

13:54
14:00
14:07

14:37
14:43
14:47

09:54
10:00
10:08 then at the
1071 Same time

10:15 each hour
1030  until

10:38
10:45
10:47

NSch
14:49
14:55
15:02

1510
15:25
15:29
15:32
15:38
15:42

14:54
15:00
15:08
15:11
15:15
15:30
15:38
15:45
15:47

15:54
16:00
16:07
16:15
16:30
16:34
16:37
16:43
16:47

16:49
16:53

16:12
16:15
16:23
16:26
16:30
16:45

16:53
17:00
17:02

16:54
17:00
17:07
17:15
17:30
17:34
17.37

17:43
17:47

%
17:05
17:09
17:12
17:15
17:23
17:26
17:30
17:42
17:50
17:.57
17:59

17:53
18:00
18:07
18:15

18:25

101a
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19:40
19:47

19:55
20:05

20:10
20:20
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Connections times:
101a Stanhope to
Cowshill (Red Bold)
Service starts at 0900,
1000, 1145, 1345, 1700
101a Cowshill to
Stanhope (Red Bold)
Service arrives at 0729,
0804 (sch),
0820(nsch), 0955, 1055,
1444,1655, 1755

Note: NS - Not Saturday, S - Saturdays only, NSch - Saturdays/school holidays only, Sch - schooldays only, * - Extends to/from College via

Cockton Hill Road on Bishop College days only

Public holidays: Does not operate on the following Public Holidays; 1st January, New Years Day holiday (if not the 1st January), Good
Friday, Easter Monday, May Day Holiday Monday, late spring Holiday Monday, August Holiday Monday, 25th December, 26th December &
any Public Holidays in lieu of Christmas Day and Boxing Day when 25th December and/or 26th December fall on a Saturday or Sunday.
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