

Download the FREE myTrip app by Passenger to track your bus and buy tickets





Coaches of all sizes available for hire
Vintage buses available to hire for your special occasion
An extensive range of day trips and holidays by coach available
Visit www.weardale-travel.co.uk or call 01388 760465

## **Explore the Durham Dales on a Weardale bus**

Regular services to Weardale and Teesdale from Bishop Auckland



Contactless now available



## **Serving Weardale since 1926**

Stanhope
Frosterley
Wolsingham
Crook
Howden le Wear
Bishop Auckland

\*Monday-Saturday service



Follow us on social media for the latest updates @WeardaleTravel





## 101 Stanhope - Bishop Auckland via: Crook

Operates Monday to Saturday only, excepting Public Holidays

Stanhope Market Place

Stanhope Horn Hall

NS



1012

15:45 **17:00** 17:57 18:45 20:35

15:47 17:02 17:59

	<u>N5</u>	<u> </u>					<u>Scn</u>	<u>NSCN</u>	<b>T</b>			<u>101a</u>
Stanhope Horn Hall	06:57	07:47	08:54			13:54	14:49	14:49	15:54	16:54	17:53	••••
Stanhope Market Place	07:00	07:50	09:00			14:00	14:55	14:55	16:00	17:00	18:00	19:40
Frosterley Co-Op	07:07	07:57	09:07			14:07	15:02	15:02	16:07	17:07	18:07	19:47
Wolsingham School Bus Park	••••	••••	••••			••••	15:10	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••
Wolsingham Market Place	07:13	08:05	09:15	then		14:15	15:15	15:10	16:15	17:15	18:15	19:55
Crook Market Place	07:25	08:20	09:30	same		14:30	15:30	15:25	16:30	17:30	18:25	20:05
Howden le Wear	07:29	08:24	09:34	each		14:34	15:34	15:29	16:34	17:34		
High Grange	07:32	08:27	09:37	ur	itii	14:37	15:37	15:32	16:37	17:37	••••	••••
Bishop Auckland Bus Station	07:38		09:43			14:43	15:43	15:38	16:43	17:43	••••	••••
Bishop Auckland opp. Rail Station	07:41	08:36	09:47			14:47	15:47	15:42	16:47	17:47		
Cabin Gate	••••	08:39				••••	••••	••••	16:49	••••	••••	••••
Bishop College Bus Park	••••	08:43				••••			16:53			
	••••											
	<u>NS</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>NS</u>	* -						* -	<u>101a</u>	
Bishop College Bus Park				08:47	••••					<u>*</u> 17:05		••••
Bishop College Bus Park Cabin Gate	<u>NS</u> 	<u>s</u>	<u>NS</u> 	08:47 08:51						* 17:05 17:09	<u>101a</u> 	
Bishop College Bus Park Cabin Gate Bishop Auckland opp. Rail Station	<u>NS</u> 	<u>s</u> 	<b>NS</b>  07:45	08:47 08:51 08:54	 09:54			  14:54	  16:12	* 17:05 17:09 17:12	101a  17:54	
Bishop College Bus Park Cabin Gate Bishop Auckland opp. Rail Station Bishop Auckland Bus Station	<u>NS</u> 	<u>S</u> 	<b>NS</b>  07:45 07:50	08:47 08:51 08:54 09:00	 09:54 10:00			  14:54 15:00	  16:12 16:15	* 17:05 17:09 17:12 17:15	<u>101a</u> 	
Bishop College Bus Park Cabin Gate Bishop Auckland opp. Rail Station Bishop Auckland Bus Station High Grange	<u>NS</u>  	<u><b>S</b></u>  	NS  07:45 07:50 07:56	08:47 08:51 08:54 09:00 09:08	 09:54 10:00 10:08	then	at the	 14:54 15:00 15:08	 16:12 16:15 16:23	* 17:05 17:09 17:12 17:15 17:23	101a  17:54 18:00 18:08	
Bishop College Bus Park Cabin Gate Bishop Auckland opp. Rail Station Bishop Auckland Bus Station High Grange Howden le Wear	NS  	<u>S</u>	<b>NS</b>  07:45 07:50	08:47 08:51 08:54 09:00	 09:54 10:00 10:08 10:11	then same	at the	 14:54 15:00 15:08 15:11	  16:12 16:15	* 17:05 17:09 17:12 17:15	101a  17:54 18:00	
Bishop College Bus Park Cabin Gate Bishop Auckland opp. Rail Station Bishop Auckland Bus Station High Grange Howden le Wear Crook Market Place	<u>NS</u>	<b><u>s</u></b> 07:50	NS  07:45 07:50 07:56 07:59 08:03	08:47 08:51 08:54 09:00 09:08 09:11 09:15	 09:54 10:00 10:08 10:11 10:15	then same	at the time hour	 14:54 15:00 15:08 15:11 15:15	 16:12 16:15 16:23 16:26 16:30	* 17:05 17:09 17:12 17:15 17:23 17:26 17:30	101a  17:54 18:00 18:08 18:11 18:15	    20:10
Bishop College Bus Park Cabin Gate Bishop Auckland opp. Rail Station Bishop Auckland Bus Station High Grange Howden le Wear	NS	<u>S</u>	NS  07:45 07:50 07:56 07:59 08:03 08:18	08:47 08:51 08:54 09:00 09:08 09:11	 09:54 10:00 10:08 10:11	then same	at the	 14:54 15:00 15:08 15:11	 16:12 16:15 16:23 16:26	* 17:05 17:09 17:12 17:15 17:23 17:26	101a  17:54 18:00 18:08 18:11	
Bishop College Bus Park Cabin Gate Bishop Auckland opp. Rail Station Bishop Auckland Bus Station High Grange Howden le Wear Crook Market Place Wolsingham Market Place Wolsingham School Bus Park	NS 07:00 07:10	<u>\$</u> 07:50 08:05	NS  07:45 07:50 07:56 07:59 08:03 08:18 08:20	08:47 08:51 08:54 09:00 09:08 09:11 09:15 09:30	 09:54 10:00 10:08 10:11 10:15 10:30 	then same	at the time hour	 14:54 15:00 15:08 15:11 15:15	 16:12 16:15 16:23 16:26 16:30 16:45 	* 17:05 17:09 17:12 17:15 17:23 17:26 17:30 17:42	101a  17:54 18:00 18:08 18:11 18:15 18:30 	    20:10 20:20
Bishop College Bus Park Cabin Gate Bishop Auckland opp. Rail Station Bishop Auckland Bus Station High Grange Howden le Wear Crook Market Place Wolsingham Market Place	NS 07:00 07:10	<b><u>\$</u></b> 07:50 08:05	NS  07:45 07:50 07:56 07:59 08:03 08:18 08:20	08:47 08:51 08:54 09:00 09:08 09:11 09:15 09:30	 09:54 10:00 10:08 10:11 10:15 10:30	then same	at the time hour	 14:54 15:00 15:08 15:11 15:15 15:30	 16:12 16:15 16:23 16:26 16:30 16:45	* 17:05 17:09 17:12 17:15 17:23 17:26 17:30 17:42	101a  17:54 18:00 18:08 18:11 18:15 18:30	    20:10 20:20

**07:25 08:20 08:37 09:45** 10:45

08:39 09:47 10:47



Connections times:
101a Stanhope to
Cowshill (Red Bold)
Service starts at 0900,
1000, 1145, 1345, 1700
101a Cowshill to
Stanhope (Red Bold)
Service arrives at 0729,
0804 (sch),
0820(nsch), 0955, 1055,
1444, 1655, 1755

**Note: NS -** Not Saturday, **S -** Saturdays only, **NSch -** Saturdays/school holidays only, **Sch -** schooldays only, \* – Extends to/from College via Cockton Hill Road on Bishop College days only

Sch NSch

**Public holidays:** Does not operate on the following Public Holidays; 1st January, New Years Day holiday (if not the 1st January), Good Friday, Easter Monday, May Day Holiday Monday, late spring Holiday Monday, August Holiday Monday, 25th December, 26th December & any Public Holidays in lieu of Christmas Day and Boxing Day when 25th December and/or 26th December fall on a Saturday or Sunday.